Staff Report

Subject: Activation of Task Order for Disaster Debris Monitoring & Financial Recovery Services
Author: Danielle Carver, Procurement and Capital Projects Manager
Department:
Meeting Date: September 27, 2024
Item Description: Activation of Task Order for Disaster Debris Monitoring & Financial Recovery Services for Hurricane Helene

Summary Recommendation: Staff recommends approval for the activation of the Disaster Debris Monitoring & Financial Recovery Services contract with Thompson Consulting Services LLC.

Executive Summary/Background:

This activation is necessary to monitor debris removal activities and assist with financial recovery efforts in the aftermath of [specific disaster event]. As per the existing contract, an approved task order from the Effingham County Board of Commissioners is required before any compensation or work can commence.

This contract is designed to provide critical services, including field supervision, load ticket data entry, GIS analysis, and financial recovery efforts after a disaster. The contract outlines hourly rates for various positions, such as project managers, field supervisors, and grant management consultants.

The Disaster Debris Monitoring & Financial Recovery Services contract is vital to ensure that the County's disaster debris removal operations are monitored effectively and that the County maximizes its financial recovery through FEMA and other agencies.

Alternatives for Commission to Consider

- 1. Approve the activation of the task order for Thompson Consulting Services LLC.
- 2. Authorize the County Manager or designated representative to execute the task order and oversee the commencement of services.
- 3. Deny and provide other alternatives.

Recommended Alternative: 1 Other Alternatives: 2,3 Department Review: Funding Source: NA Attachments: Task Order